Armorize Technologies, Inc.'s Power of Attorney for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,141,154

Filed on behalf of Petitioner

By: Joseph J. Richetti Kevin E. Paganini Bryan Cave LLP 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104 Tel: (212) 541-2000 Fax: (212) 541-4630

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PROOFPOINT, INC. AND ARMORIZE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Petitioner

v.

FINJAN, INC. Patent Owner

Case: To Be Assigned U.S. Patent No. 8,141,154

ARMORIZE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Armorize Technologies, Inc. hereby

appoints the following practitioners as its attorneys to transact all business in the

United States Patent & Trademark Office associated with an inter partes review of

U.S. Patent No. 8,141,154:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Joseph J. Richetti	Kevin E. Paganini
Reg. No. 47,024	Reg. No. 66,286
BRYAN CAVE LLP	BRYAN CAVE LLP
1290 Avenue of the Americas	1290 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10104	New York, NY 10104
General Tel: (212) 541-2000	General Tel: (212) 541-2000
Direct Tel: (212) 541-1092	Direct Tel: (212) 541-1151
Fax: (212) 541-4630	Fax: (212) 541-1351
joe.richetti@bryancave.com	kevin.paganini@bryancave.com

and all other practitioners associated with **Customer Number 83559**.

Please address all correspondence and service to the address of all counsel

above. Petitioner consents to electronic email service at the email addresses

provided above.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of Armorize Technologies, Inc.

Dated: April 21, 2016

By:____/Jeff Reed/

Jeff Reed Senior Counsel Armorize Technologies, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "POWER OF

ATTORNEY" was served on April 21, 2016, upon the following party via FedEx:

Attorney of Record for U.S. Patent No. 8,141,154:

Dawn-Marie Bey Marc Berger Christopher Cotropia Sang Kim Julie Mar-Spinola BEY & COTROPIA PLLC 213 Bayly Court Richmond, VA 23229

A Courtesy copy was also served via FedEx on the Patent Owner at the

following address:

DOCKET

Paul J. Andre	Benu C. Wells
Counsel for Finjan	Counsel for Finjan
KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS &	KRAMER LEVIN NAFTALIS &
FRANKEL LLP	FRANKEL LLP
990 Marsh Road	1177 Avenue of the Americas
Menlo Park, CA 94025	New York, NY 10036

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned "POWER OF ATTORNEY", was served on April 21, 2016, upon the following parties via FedEx:

Counsel for Patent Owner in IPR2015-1979

James Hannah Paul J. Andre Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 990 Marsh Road Menlo Park, CA 94025 jhannah@kramerlevin.com

Michael Kim Finjan Inc. 2000 University Ave., Ste. 600 E. Palo Alto, CA 9430 mkim@finjan.com Jeffrey H. Price Benu C. Wells Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 1177 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 jprice@kramerlevin.com

Counsel for Petitioner in IPR2015-01979:

Orion Armon Brian Eutermoser COOLEY LLP 380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 900 Broomfield, Colorado 80021 oarmon@cooley.com beutermoser@cooley.com zpatdcdocketing@cooley.com

Christopher Max Colice COOLEY LLP 500 Boylston Street, 14th Floor Boston, Massachusetts 02116-3736 mcolice@cooley.com zpatdcdocketing@cooley.com

DOCKE

Jennifer Volk-Fortier COOLEY LLP One Freedom Square Reston Town Center 11951 Freedom Drive Reston, Virginia 2019 jvolkfortier@cooley.com zpatdcdocketing@cooley.com

Orion Armon Christopher Max Colice Jennifer Volk-Fortier Brian Eutermoser COOLEY LLP ATTN: Patent Group 1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 700 Washington, DC 20004 zPaloAltoNetworksIPR@cooley.com Armorize Technologies, Inc.'s Power of Attorney for Inter Partes Review of U.S. Patent No. 8,141,154

Date: April 21, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Joseph J. Richetti, Reg. No. 47024/ Joseph J. Richetti (Reg. No. 47,024) Lead Attorney for Petitioner BRYAN CAVE LLP 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104 Direct Tel: (212) 541-1092 Email: joe.richetti@bryancave.com

Attorney for Petitioner – Proofpoint, Inc. and Armorize Technologies, Inc.